

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17066-17105/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5283/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5294/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5298/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5299/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5304/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5305/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5308/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5309/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5310/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5311/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5312/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5316/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5318/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5321/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5324/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5336/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5344/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5349/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5490/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5493/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5494/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5501/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5503/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5504/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5506/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5511/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5531/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5534/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5535/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5539/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5540/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5543/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5550/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5553/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5555/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5564/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5566/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5572/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5576/2015 13-12-2021 in RFA No. 5339/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ONKAR SINGH**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS**

**HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
 CORPORATION (NOW HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL
 AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION)
 LIMITED & ANR.**

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR**

Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 18780-18796 of 2022.

It is directed that there shall be no recovery on the compensation already received by the petitioner.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)